Notice No:-AJU/R/492

University

Jharkhand (Jamshedpur)

Date: - July 05, 2022
NOTICE

All the students residing in the University hostel are instructed to pay the hostel
fee and dues either at admission office -D-28, Danish arcade, opposite Asian
Inn hotel Dhatkidih,Jamshedpur-831001or @campus -opposite Kerala Public
School,Mohanpur,Gamharia,Dist. Seraikela Kharsawan,Jharkhand-832108
Students are strictly instructed not to pay their fees through hostel In —charge.

Copy to:

1. PS to Vice Chancellor
2. PS to Director

3. Director Campus /DSW
4. Finance Officer

5.
6
7
8

Controller of Examination

. Dean’s/PC of the department
. All Officers
. Personal Concerned

Sd/-
Mr. Jasbir Singh Dhanjal
Registrar

By the Order of the Vice Chancellor

Mr. Jasbir Singh Dhanjal

Registrar



